Hecla has historically adjusted the Joint Venture depletion and amortization amounts to be compliant with SEC guidelines.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that management of Hecla believes are reasonable. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and are based on the estimates and
assumptions set forth in the notes accompanying those statements. The companies might have performed differently had they always been
combined. You should not rely on this information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the companies
always been combined or the future results that the combined company will experience after the combination. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined income statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Hecla and the Joint Venture and
the related notes thereto.

S-14

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 424B5

26

Hecla Mining Company

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Continuing Operations (Unaudited)

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

Year ended December 31, 2007

Hecla

Greens
Creek
70.3%

Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(Note 3) (Note 4)
Sales of products $ 153,702 $ 171,950 $ (1,195) (b) $ 324,458

Cost of sales and other direct production costs 63,593 68,255 131,848
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 12,323 11,869 26,416 (a) 50,608

75,916 80,124 26,416 182,456

Gross profit 77,786 91,826 (27,611) 142,002

Other operating expenses
Exploration 15,934 3,121 �  19,055
Provision for closed operations and environmental matters 49,152 �  �  49,152
Other operating income (40,341) �  �  (40,341)

24,745 3,121 �  27,866

Income (loss) from operations 53,041 88,705 (27,611) 114,136

Other income (expense):
Interest and other income 7,147 1,476 �  8,623
Interest expense (534) (72) (16,452) (c) (17,058)

6,613 1,404 (16,452) (8,435)

Income before income taxes 59,654 90,108 (44,062) 105,700
Income tax benefit (provision) 8,503 (36,043) (d) 36,043 (d) 8,503

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 68,157 54,065 (8,019) 114,203
Preferred stock dividends (1,024) �  (12,608) (e) (13,632)

Income (loss) from continuing operations applicable to common
shareholders $ 67,133 $ 54,065 $ (20,627) $ 100,571

Basic income from continuing operations per common share after preferred
stock dividends $ 0.56 $ 0.81

Diluted income from continuing operations per common share after
preferred stock dividends $ 0.56 $ 0.80

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding � basic 120,420 4,365 (f) 124,785

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding � diluted 121,071 4,365 125,436

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 424B5

27

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

S-15

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 424B5

28

Hecla Mining Company

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Continuing Operations (Unaudited)

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

Six months ended June 30, 2008

Hecla

Greens
Creek
70.3%

Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(Note 3) (Note 4)

Sales of products $ 100,622 $ 39,272 $ (349) (b) $ 139,545

Cost of sales and other direct production costs 67,305 15,206 82,511
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 13,040 2,674 5,800 (a) 21,514

80,345 17,880 5,800 104,025

Gross profit 20,277 21,392 (6,149) 35,520

Other operating expenses
Exploration 12,911 409 �  13,320
Provision for closed operations and environmental matters 1,490 �  �  1,490
Other operating expenses 11,789 204 �  11,993

26,190 613 �  26,803

Income (loss) from operations (5,913) 20,779 (6,149) 8,717

Other income (expense):
Interest and other income 11,192 289 �  11,481
Interest expense (5,839) (11) (1,296) (c) (7,146)

5,353 278 (1,296) 4,335

Income before income taxes (560) 21,058 (7,445) 13,053
Income tax benefit (provision) 3,985 (8,423) (d) 8,423 (d) 3,985

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 3,425 12,635 978 17,038
Preferred stock dividends (6,817) �  �  (6,817)

Income (loss) from continuing operations applicable to common shareholders $ (3,392) $ 12,635 $ 978 $ 10,221

Basic and diluted income (loss) from continuing operations per common
share after preferred stock dividends $ (0.03) $ 0.08

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding � basic 124,538 2,494 127,032

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding � diluted 124,538 2,494 127,032

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 424B5

29

S-16

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 424B5

30

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statements

Note 1. Summary of the acquisition of 70.3% of the Greens Creek Joint Venture

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements contained herein assume that the acquisition had been completed on
January 1, 2007 (for statement of operations purposes).

The purchase price is based upon Hecla Mining Company paying cash of $700 million and issuing 4,365,000 shares of Hecla Mining Company

[…]

Sources of Funds Amount Uses of Funds Amount
(In millions) (In millions)

Offering of Common Stock $ 210.6 Repayment of bridge facility 210.6

Cash on Hand 11.5 Estimated transaction fees and expenses from
this offering 11.5

Other general corporate uses �

Total $ 222.1 Total $ 222.1

S-34

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 424B5

55

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2008 on: (i) an actual
basis; and (ii) an as adjusted basis to give effect to this offering and the application of the estimated net proceeds of this offering in the manner
described under �Use of Proceeds.�

This table is derived from, should be read together with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to (i) our unaudited consolidated financial
statements and the accompanying notes and (ii) �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,�
included in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed September 2, 2008, which is incorporated herein by reference.

June 30, 2008

(dollars in thousands) Actual
Pro Forma
Adjustment Pro Forma

As adjusted for
this offering(1)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 45,810 $ 11,686 $ 57,496 $ 45,996

Senior credit facility 220,000 220,000 9,400
Long-term debt, including current portion(2) 140,000 140,000 140,000

Total long-term debt $ 360,000 $ 360,000 $ 149,400

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock $ 31,905 $ 31,905 $ 39,405
Series B Preferred Stock 39 39 39
6.5% Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock 504 504 504
Capital surplus 790,757 790,757 982,357
Less treasury stock at cost (640) (640) (640)
Accumulated deficit (307,224) 556 (306,668) (306,668)

Other comprehensive income (loss) 11,528 11,528 11,528

Total stockholders� equity 526,869 556 527,425 726,525

Total capitalization $ 886,869 $ 556 $ 887,425 $ 875,925

(1) Includes an estimated $199.1 million of net proceeds from this offering after payment of all transaction expenses.
(2) On April 16, 2008, we completed the acquisition of the companies owning 70.3% of the Greens Creek mine for $700 million in cash and

approximately $50 million in stock. The acquisition was partially funded by a $380 million debt facility, which includes a $140 million
three-year term facility and a $240 million bridge facility, which matures on October 16, 2008. We utilized $220 million from the bridge
facility at the time of closing the Greens Creek transaction. See �Use of Proceeds.�